# 504447853 07/07/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4494554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHUQI GAO	06/28/2017
QIANFENG PENG	06/28/2017
MINGZI ZHANG	06/28/2017
KUNHUA ZHONG	06/28/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GUANGZHOU SEAGULL KITCHEN AND BATH PRODUCTS CO.,LTD.
Street Address:	NO.363,YUSHAN W.RD
Internal Address:	SHATOU,PANYU
City:	GUANGZHOU
State/Country:	CHINA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15644580

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 571-338-8819

**Email:** cbmpatent@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: CBM PATENT CONSULTING, LLC
Address Line 1: 12462 OLIVER CROMWELL DR.
Address Line 4: HERNDON, VIRGINIA 20171

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	<b>IBER:</b> 170703-178YD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUNGPING CHIANG	
SIGNATURE:	/yungping chiang/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASGN-178#page1.tif source=ASGN-178#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043126 FRAME: 0169

## ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Shuqi GAO, Qianfeng PENG, ;Mingzi ZHANG;Kunhua ZHONG

(hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Assignor"),

witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in Valve Body Structure Facilitating Maintenance of Hose, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith.

WHEREAS, Guangzhou Sengull Kitchen And Bath Products Co., Ltd.

a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of China, and having a principal place of business at No.J63, Yushan W.Rd, Shatou, Panyu, Guangzhou, Guangdong, P.R. China (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made; and

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignors are the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that said Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth; and §

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignors will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have thus set their hands on the date below written.

Date: 2017-6-28	Signature: <u>Shuqi GA</u> 0	
	Shugi GAO	

PATENT REEL: 043126 FRAME: 0170

Date: 2017-6-28	Signature:	Granfack PWG	
		Qianfeḥg łENG	
Date: 2017-6-28	Signature:	MINDZI ZHANG	<u></u>
		Mingti ZHANG	
Date: 2017-6-28	Signature:	Kunhua ZHOVG	
		Kunhua ZHONG	

PATENT REEL: 043126 FRAME: 0171

**RECORDED: 07/07/2017**